
Training Programme for International Delegates at Manipal University Jaipur 

An International delegation consisting of about 45 participants from 23 countries 

visited Manipal University Jaipur on January 18, 2018. The programme was facilitated 

by NIESBUD, an autonomous institution under ministry of Skill Development and 

Entrepreneurship, Govt. of India. The intellectual deliberations in the interaction 

programme were themed around “Training of International Delegates on Women 

Enterprise Development and Leadership”. The programme was coordinated by Prof. 

Raghuvir Singh, Director TSB; Prof. Amit Jain, Director, SHM; and Dr. Archana 

Poonia, Assistant Registrar. The opening welcome address was delivered by Hon’ble 

Pro-President, Prof. N.N. Sharma. On the occasion, he shared entrepreneurial insights 

and entrepreneurship in action at MUJ. He appreciated the active role of MUJ 

Incubation cell and E-cell to promote entrepreneurship at MUJ. Prof. Raghuvir Singh 

in his thought provoking and engaging session on Innovative Leadership took the 

delegates through the evolving nature of Leadership. Prof. Amit Jain discussed 

through the initiatives and schemes themed around “Women Enterprise 

Development”. Both the sessions were highly intellectual in nature and greatly 

appreciated by the delegates for thoroughness. Enthusiastic questioning by delegates 

reflected their high levels of engagements towards the sessions. Valedictory address 

was aptly delivered by Registrar, Prof. Vandana Suhag. She strongly insisted on role 

of women in enterprise development and leadership. MUJ’s elected student 

representatives of Student Council, Gender Champions and MUJ incubated 

entrepreneurs like Manan Issar also interacted with delegates. The delegates were 

introduced to MUJ by campus visit and a powerful corporate video film of MUJ. The 

delegates were awarded with certificates, followed by networking Hi-tea. 

 

Participant List 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS  

Details of Foreign Participants 

S.N
o 

Name Country Date of 
Birth 

Passport 
No. 

Visa No. Valid 
Upto 



1. Mr. Abdul 
Samad 
Shahidi 

Afghanist
an 

25 Nov. 
86 

S0059540 VK752110
8 

22.3.18 

2. Ms. Habiba 
Hakimi 

Afghanist
an 

5 May 89 S0049923 Vk752296
8 

27.2.18 

3. Mr. 
Mohammad 
Hasan 
Bahbami 

Afghanist
an 

23 July 
1991 

S0046723 VK 
7521106 

22.3.18 

4. Ms. Dipika 
Rani Sen 

Banglade
sh 

30.11.80 OC32376
69 

7633001 3.2.18 

5. Mrs. Rokeya 
Begum 

Banglade
sh 

2.3.78 OC72113
95 

VK739250
9 

30.1.18 

6. Ms. Dema 
Yangzom 

Bhutan 20.2.86 G109249 Vk73925.9 30.1.18 

7. Ms. Kinzang 
Chhojen 

Bhutan 6 July 79 G037293   

8. Ms. 
Lhamchu 

Bhutan 15.2.80 G038227   

9. Ms. Tshering 
Yangchen 

Bhutan  G099713   

10 Ms. 
Felicetus 
Wame 
Busang 

Botswana 21.12.90 B0074221
0 

AM21324
2 

3.2.18 

11 Ms. Tsigie 
Gebregziabh
er Kahsay 

Ethiopia 5.1.92 EP 
3244531 

VK625498
1 

5.2.18 

12 Ms. Maria 
Del Rosario 
Quinonez 
Ruiz 

Guatemal
a 

26.7.72 24299951
4 

Vk250210
8 

3.2.18 

13 Ms. Melissa 
Aguilar Clark 

Guatemal
a 

7.3.91 23538671
5 

2502104 3.2.18 

14 Ms. Hadia 
Toulaye 
Diallo 

Guinea  7.7.82 00323418 Vj8872421 4.2.18 

15 Ms. Winnie 
Mutio 
Muoki 

Kenya  B215164 VK676649
0 

2.2.18 



16 Ms. 
Adibahon 
Haitmatova 

Kyrgyzsta
n 

2.8.90 AC13390
31 

VJ888085
3 

3.2.18 

17 Mrs. El 
Mensouri 
Yosra 

Morocco 21.6.89 FG52585
49 

VK581325
1 

4.2.18 

18 Mrs. Amina 
Khalid N 
Gade A 

Niger 01.01.19
74 

1OPC333
40 

VJ 
5592556 

3.2.18 

19 Ms. Nouhou 
Oumarou 
Balkiss 

Niger 3 Aug.86 AOPC426
93 

VJ559255
5 

3.2.18 

20 Ms. Saley 
Garba 
Fatinata 

Niger 27.9.90 09PC4593
5 

Vj5592539 3.2.18 

21 Ms. Farzona 
Khusravshoe
va 

Tajikistan 21.10.91 40127777
1 

Vk485813
7 

3.2.18 

22 Ms. Khabiba 
Nazarieva 

Tajikistan 11.11.88 M787339 Vk485814
8 

3.2.18 

23 Mrs. Sabrina 
Omar 
Abdulla 

Tanzania 29.4.77 AB89011
0 

3327599 3.2.18 

24 Mrs. 
Davlatyorov
a 
Dildorakhan 

Uzbekista
n 

30.4.84 AB62174
04 

Vk563968
8 

3.2.18 

25 Mrs. Dilnoza 
Shamirzayev
a 

Uzbekista
n 

3.6.87 AA01461
72 

Vk563972
3 

3.2.18 

26 Ms. Amal 
Evelyn 

Uganda 21.4.84 B1558603 2508990 8.2.18 

S.N
o 

Name Country Date of 
Birth 

Passport 
No. 

Visa No. Valid 
Upto 

1. Mr. Gul 
Ahmad 
Hanif 

Afghanist
an 

11.3.199
1 

S0058034 Vk752007
1 

19.3.20
18 

2. Mr. 
Hekmatullah 
Falah 

Afghanist
an 

20.9.198
8 

S0059620 VK752226
6 

27.2.20
18 



3. Mr. 
Mahmood 
Shakori 

Afghanist
an 

19.3.199
6 

S 
0058035 

VK752007
2 

19.3.20
18 

4 Ms. Zarour 
Assia 

Algeria 22.9.197
7 

A663383
99 

Jk 
2235774 

20.2.20
18 

5 Mr. Seid 
Shukerato 
Yisak 

Ethiopia 17.6.199
2 

E2464605
3 

UK625497
2 
VK625497
91 

5.2.18 

6 Ms. Ruuta 
Tiira 

Kiribati 5.10.199
0 

T201698 VK570050
2 

3.2.201
8 

7 Ms. Saley 
Garba 
Fatimata 

Niger     

8 Mr. Niyirora 
Venuste 

Rwanda 2.7.1986 PC300289 VK250860
5 

3.5.201
8 

9 Mr. 
Selvakumara
n 
Kulasingam 

Sri Lanka     

10 Mr. 
Shokhrukhi 
Jabbor 

Tajikistan 5.8.91 40150258
1 

Vk485811
8 

3.2.18 

11 Mr. Istam 
Kulliev 

Uzbekista
n 

 AB 
5250702 

VK563974
0 

3.2.201
8 

12 Mr. Otabek 
Mustajogulo
v 

Uzbekista
n 

4.12.199
0 

AA30177
16 

5632730 3.2.201
8 

13 Mr. 
Kelefilwe 
Moduedi 
Kethobile 
 

Botswana 24.6.198
8 

BN04726
56 

AM21324
1 

3.2.201
8 

S.N
o 

Name Country Date of 
Birth 

Passport 
No. 

Visa No. Valid 
Upto 

14 Mr. Hamza  
Yakubu 
Mohammed 

Ghana 2.2.1974 G168002
2 

VJ391964
1 

3.2.18 

15 Mr. Greno 
Martin 

Malawi 11.4.197
5 

MA 
123057 

AP 
5096547 

3.2.201
8 



Plagdo 
Wanda 

16 Mr.  Michael 
Maduabuchi 
Ozor 

Nigeria 19.6.196
9 

A067594
57 

9606707 26.2.18 

17 Ms. 
Nonhlanhla 
Matsenjwa 

Swaziland 31.7.198
2 

10040685 2658420 5.2.201
8 

18 Ms. Nantaba 
Ester Seviiri 

Uganda 1.11.197
6 

B 
1066294 

VK 
2508717 

4.2.201
8 

 

 


