Training Programme for International Delegates at Manipal University Jaipur

An International delegation consisting of about 45 participants from 23 countries visited Manipal University Jaipur on January 18, 2018. The programme was facilitated by NIESBUD, an autonomous institution under ministry of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship, Govt. of India. The intellectual deliberations in the interaction programme were themed around "Training of International Delegates on Women Enterprise Development and Leadership". The programme was coordinated by Prof. Raghuvir Singh, Director TSB; Prof. Amit Jain, Director, SHM; and Dr. Archana Poonia, Assistant Registrar. The opening welcome address was delivered by Hon'ble Pro-President, Prof. N.N. Sharma. On the occasion, he shared entrepreneurial insights and entrepreneurship in action at MUJ. He appreciated the active role of MUJ Incubation cell and E-cell to promote entrepreneurship at MUJ. Prof. Raghuvir Singh in his thought provoking and engaging session on Innovative Leadership took the delegates through the evolving nature of Leadership. Prof. Amit Jain discussed through the initiatives and schemes themed around "Women Enterprise Development". Both the sessions were highly intellectual in nature and greatly appreciated by the delegates for thoroughness. Enthusiastic questioning by delegates reflected their high levels of engagements towards the sessions. Valedictory address was aptly delivered by Registrar, Prof. Vandana Suhag. She strongly insisted on role of women in enterprise development and leadership. MUJ's elected student representatives of Student Council, Gender Champions and MUJ incubated entrepreneurs like Manan Issar also interacted with delegates. The delegates were introduced to MUJ by campus visit and a powerful corporate video film of MUJ. The delegates were awarded with certificates, followed by networking Hi-tea.

Participant List

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

Details of Foreign Participants

S.N	Name	Country	Date of	Passport	Visa No.	Valid
0			Birth	No.		Upto

1.	Mr. Abdul Samad Shahidi	Afghanist an	25 Nov. 86	S0059540	VK752110 8	22.3.18
2.	Ms. Habiba Hakimi	Afghanist an	5 May 89	S0049923	Vk752296 8	27.2.18
3.	Mr. Mohammad Hasan Bahbami	Afghanist an	23 July 1991	S0046723	VK 7521106	22.3.18
4.	Ms. Dipika Rani Sen	Banglade sh	30.11.80	OC32376 69	7633001	3.2.18
5.	Mrs. Rokeya Begum	Banglade sh	2.3.78	OC72113 95	VK739250 9	30.1.18
6.	Ms. Dema Yangzom	Bhutan	20.2.86	G109249	Vk73925.9	30.1.18
7.	Ms. Kinzang Chhojen	Bhutan	6 July 79	G037293		
8.	Ms. Lhamchu	Bhutan	15.2.80	G038227		
9.	Ms. Tshering Yangchen	Bhutan		G099713		
10	Ms. Felicetus Wame Busang	Botswana	21.12.90	B0074221 0	AM21324 2	3.2.18
11	Ms. Tsigie Gebregziabh er Kahsay	Ethiopia	5.1.92	EP 3244531	VK625498 1	5.2.18
12	Ms. Maria Del Rosario Quinonez Ruiz	Guatemal a	26.7.72	24299951 4	Vk250210 8	3.2.18
13	Ms. Melissa Aguilar Clark	Guatemal a	7.3.91	23538671 5	2502104	3.2.18
14	Ms. Hadia Toulaye Diallo	Guinea	7.7.82	00323418	Vj8872421	4.2.18
15	Ms. Winnie Mutio Muoki	Kenya		B215164	VK676649 0	2.2.18

16	Ms. Adibahon Haitmatova	Kyrgyzsta n	2.8.90	AC13390 31	VJ888085 3	3.2.18
17	Mrs. El Mensouri Yosra	Morocco	21.6.89	FG52585 49	VK581325 1	4.2.18
18	Mrs. Amina Khalid N Gade A	Niger	01.01.19 74	10PC333 40	VJ 5592556	3.2.18
19	Ms. Nouhou Oumarou Balkiss	Niger	3 Aug.86	AOPC426 93	VJ559255 5	3.2.18
20	Ms. Saley Garba Fatinata	Niger	27.9.90	09PC4593 5	Vj5592539	3.2.18
21	Ms. Farzona Khusravshoe va	Tajikistan	21.10.91	40127777	Vk485813 7	3.2.18
22	Ms. Khabiba Nazarieva	Tajikistan	11.11.88	M787339	Vk485814 8	3.2.18
23	Mrs. Sabrina Omar Abdulla	Tanzania	29.4.77	AB89011 0	3327599	3.2.18
24	Mrs. Davlatyorov a Dildorakhan	Uzbekista n	30.4.84	AB62174 04	Vk563968 8	3.2.18
25	Mrs. Dilnoza Shamirzayev a	Uzbekista n	3.6.87	AA01461 72	Vk563972 3	3.2.18
26	Ms. Amal Evelyn	Uganda	21.4.84	B1558603	2508990	8.2.18
S.N o	Name	Country	Date of Birth	Passport No.	Visa No.	Valid Upto
1.	Mr. Gul Ahmad Hanif	Afghanist an	11.3.199 1	S0058034	Vk752007 1	19.3.20 18
2.	Mr. Hekmatullah Falah	Afghanist an	20.9.198	S0059620	VK752226 6	27.2.20 18

3.	Mr.	Afghanist	19.3.199	S	VK752007	19.3.20
	Mahmood Shakori	an	6	0058035	2	18
4	Ms. Zarour	Algeria	22.9.197	A663383	Jk	20.2.20
	Assia		7	99	2235774	18
5	Mr. Seid	Ethiopia	17.6.199	E2464605	UK625497	5.2.18
	Shukerato		2	3	2	
	Yisak				VK625497	
6	Ms. Ruuta	Kiribati	5.10.199	T201698	91 VK570050	3.2.201
U	Tiira	Kiiibati	0	1201036	2	8
7	Ms. Saley	Niger				
-	Garba	80.				
	Fatimata					
8	Mr. Niyirora	Rwanda	2.7.1986	PC300289	VK250860	3.5.201
	Venuste				5	8
9	Mr.	Sri Lanka				
	Selvakumara					
	n					
10	Kulasingam	Taiikistan	F 0 01	40150250	\/\.40F011	2 2 40
10	Mr. Shokhrukhi	Tajikistan	5.8.91	40150258	Vk485811 8	3.2.18
	Jabbor			1	O	
11	Mr. Istam	Uzbekista		AB	VK563974	3.2.201
	Kulliev	n		5250702	0	8
12	Mr. Otabek	Uzbekista	4.12.199	AA30177	5632730	3.2.201
	Mustajogulo	n	0	16		8
	V					
13	Mr.	Botswana	24.6.198	BN04726	AM21324	3.2.201
	Kelefilwe		8	56	1	8
	Moduedi Kethobile					
	Retriobile					
S.N	Name	Country	Date of	Passport	Visa No.	Valid
0			Birth	No.		Upto
14	Mr. Hamza	Ghana	2.2.1974	G168002	VJ391964	3.2.18
	Yakubu			2	1	
	Mohammed					
15	Mr. Greno	Malawi	11.4.197	MA	AP	3.2.201
	Martin		5	123057	5096547	8

	Plagdo					
	Wanda					
16	Mr. Michael	Nigeria	19.6.196	A067594	9606707	26.2.18
	Maduabuchi		9	57		
	Ozor					
17	Ms.	Swaziland	31.7.198	10040685	2658420	5.2.201
	Nonhlanhla		2			8
	Matsenjwa					
18	Ms. Nantaba	Uganda	1.11.197	В	VK	4.2.201
	Ester Seviiri		6	1066294	2508717	8

